
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:148
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2003
IDLE ASSETS OF INDIAN AIRLINES
DALPAT SINGH PARASTE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether some assets of Indian Airlines are lying unutilised for long and not generating any revenue for Indian Airlines;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether some vacant plots have been sold recently; and

(d) if so, by when the other unutilised properties are likely to be sold?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a)and (b): Indian Airlines has identified some of its immovable properties acquired in earlier years, which are lying unutilized. The details of such properties are annexed.

(c): Indian Airlines has sold 19 plots at DLF Qutab Enclave, Phase III, Gurgaon at a total price of Rs. 8,38,58,800/-.

(d): Action has already been initiated with the approval of the Board of Directors, for the sale of other unutilized/vacant properties.

S.No. Details of Plots      Area    Year of Purchase

 HQRS.

1. 6 plots at DLF Qutab Enclave Phase III,Gurgaon. 2436 sq mt. 1991

 Northern  Region

2.  Land for booking office at Srinagar   3623 sq mt.  1987

3.  Land for staff quarters at Srinagar   8079 sq mt.  1985

4.  Land for Book office at Kharjuraho   22,500 sq. mt.  1987

5.  Land for booking  office at Chandigarh   472 sq mt.  1985
6.  Land for staff quarters at Jammu   1262.73 sq mt.  1986

7  Land for booking office at Jammu   1515 sq. mt.  1987

 Southern Region

8. (a) Land for booking office at Chennai   5416 sq. mt.  1988
 (b)       518.5 sq mt.  1985


9.  2 plots for staff quarters at Bangalore   805 sq. mt.  1984
10.  4 plots for staff quarters at Cochin   2024.14 sq. mt.  1985
11.  Plot for booking at Coimbatore    4025 sq. mt.  1990
12. 7 plots for staff quarters at Trivandrum 2765 sq. mt. 1985

 Eastern Region

13.  Land for booking office at Dibrigarh   28779 sq. mt.  1985
14.  Land for booking office at Dimapur   1038.59 sq. mt.  1989
15. Land for construction of staff quarters at Guwahati 1784 sq. mt. 1984
16. Land for construction of booking office at Patna 566.5 sq. mt 1988

 Western Region

17.  Building for booking office at Bhuj   400 sq. mt.  1971
18.  Land for booking office at Baroda   2000 sq. mt.  1989
19.  Land for booking office at Goa    2020 sq. mt.  1987
20.  Land for booking office at Rajkot   1078.82 sq. mt.  1988
21.  Land for booking office at Jamnagar   1000sq. mt.  1988
22. 6 residential plots at Charkop Kandivli Mumbai 5410.24 sq. mt. 1995
23.  2 residential plots at Nerul, Mumbai   70,000 sq. mt.  1984
24. Residential land for SM's Bunglow at Nasik 385 sq. mt. 1984
25.  Land for staff quarters at Ahmedabad   16,000 sq. mt.  1990
26.  Land for staff quarters at Aurangabad   708.217 sq. mt.  1988
27.  Land for staff quarters at Rajkot   1331.59 sq. mt.  1992
28.  Flats at Nasik      6 Nos.   1984
29.  Staff quarters at Bhuj     8 Nos.   1983
30.  Flats at Ahmedabad     5 Nos.   1987
31.  Flat at Ahmedabad     1 No.   1984
32.  Flat at Managalore     1 No.   1984
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